
8 

 

 

 

PSA Limpopo Intersectoral Members’ Meeting                               
 

Members are aware the PSA Statute provides for one intersectoral members’ meeting once a year, which 

can be rotated between main centres to afford members across the province an opportunity to attend the 

meeting. The PSA is extending invitation to members from all departments, schools, and parastatals to be 

part of the meeting. 

 

The PSA’s Limpopo Intersectoral Meeting for 2023/24 will be held in Mokopane, Waterberg District as 

follows: 

 

Date: 15 February 2024  

Venue: Mokopane, Limpopo Province 

Time: 10h00 – 16h00  

 

Since the venue where the envisaged inter-sectoral meeting is going to be held has limited space, only 

approximately 450 members will be accommodated. Members who are interested in attending are 

encouraged to register their names by 26 January 2024 and no late registration will be entertained. 

Limited transport will be provided and members who use their own transport will not be reimbursed S&T 

allowance. Further, members who wish to attend should apply for vacation leave through their line 

managers. Shop stewards should approach the Office for time off by no later than 26 January 2024.  

Letters for the release of members who are attending this momentous occasion will be forwarded to 

management. 

  

For registration/enquiries, members can contact the following officials:  

 

Capricorn District: Winnie Manganyi – Winnie.manganyi@psa.co.za / 015 295 5000  

Mopani District: Lucky Kganyago – lucky.kganyago@psa.co.za / 015 295 0510 

Sekhukhune District: Queen Seema – queen.seema@psa.co.za / 015 295 0511  

Vhembe District: Caroline Vorster – caroline.vorster@psa.co.za / 015 295 0513  

Waterberg District – Christine Mabu – Christine.mabu@psa.co.za / 015 295 0507 

 

Employees who wish the join the PSA can contact Lawrence Muvhango on 082 880 8995 / 

lawrence.muvhango@psa.co.za), Paulina Moloto on 082 880 8957 / Paulina.moloto@psa.co.za), or the 

PSA Provincial Office on (015) 295 0500. 

 

FOR PSA MEMBERS: LIMPOPO  
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Reuben Maleka 

GENERAL MANAGER 


